
Lotto Texas Jackpot Estimation Worksheet
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08/25/2021 3005 50,319 229,799 609,482 889,600 12.50  M 68.5% 36.8% 08/28/2021 3006 170,101 273,26683,004 691,021 1,217,392 13.00 M 56.8% -58.6%08/23/2021 3004 0 117,221 303,203 420,424 12.00  M 72.1% 111.6%
09/01/2021 3008 09/04/2021 300908/30/2021 3007 80,948 112,528 310,000 503,476 13.25  M 61.6%

61.5%
309,059

62.5%
322,460 1.2740

1.2758
*Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize

Less: Current Advertised Jackpot

Estimated Cash Value

If there is no jackpot prize ticket sold in tonight's drawing:
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Current Roll Cycle

Estimated Sales for Next Draw
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Roll Cycle

**Estimated Support for the Jackpot Prize In the Next Draw

Estimated Cash Value

$14,000,000
(15,335)

$10,989,011

$13,750,000
$230,463

$13,500,000
$480,463

$10,596,546

Estimated Cash Value

Estimated Cash Value

Current Interest Factor
Previous Draw Factor

$13,499,935
$13,250,000

249,935

$10,400,314

$932,000
$26,183,580

low                  high

$27,115,580
$13,980,463

$26,183,580
$981,700

$27,165,280
$14,006,087

$10,792,779

If a Jackpot Prize ticket is sold in tonight's drawing
Next Advertised Jackpot

Cash Value

85.1%
931,934

95.0%
981,778 5.00 M

3.92 M

Approval for Estimated Jackpot Amount to Advertise

Jackpot Amount Date

Date

Date

Jackpot Amount

Jackpot Amount

13.75 M

13.75 M

13.75 M

8/30/21 10:25 AM

8/30/21 10:31 AM

8/30/21 11:26 AM

*Estimated total draw sales may be adjusted to include promotional wagers associated with this game.
Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize = (Est. total draw sales in the roll cycle) x (Jackpot prize is 40.47% of draw sales)*(int factor)

**If additional funds are required, funds will be taken from the State Lottery Account as identified in Government Code, § 466.355

ControllerKathy Pyka

Lottery Operations Director

Executive DirectorGary Grief

Ryan Mindell

OverPossible funds added to prize

Possible funds added to prize

Possible funds added to prize

**Amount necessary to fund prospective jackpot

Est Sales: Monday Est Draw Sales: Wednesday

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot


