Lotto Texas Jackpot Estimation Worksheet

Monday Date	Draw #	Advance	Sunday	Monday	Total Draw Sales	Monday Advertised Jackpot	Mon % of Total Draw Sales	% Change from Monday rolling to Wednesday	Wednesday Date	Draw #	Advance	Tuesday	Wednesday	Total Draw Sales	Wednesday Advertised Jackpot	Wed % of Total Draw Sales	% Change from Wednesday rolling to Saturday	Saturday Date	Draw #	Advance	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Total Draw Sales	Saturday Advertised Jackpot	Sat % of Total Draw Sales	% Change from Saturday rolling to Monday
08/23/20	1 3004	0	117,221	303,203	420,424	12.00 M	72.1%	111.6%	08/25/2021	3005	50,319	229,799	609,482	889,600	12.50 M	68.5%	36.8%	08/28/2021	3006	83,004	170,101	273,266	691,021	1,217,392	13.00 M	56.8%	-58.6%
08/30/20	1 3007	80,948	112,528	310,000	503,476	13.25 M	61.6%		09/01/2021	3008								09/04/2021	3009								

Est Sales: Monday Est Draw Sales: Wednesday

	,					
61.5%	62.5%	85.1%	95.0%			
309,059	322,460	931,934	981,778			

*Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize \$13,499,935

Less: Current Advertised Jackpot \$13,250,000

Possible funds added to prize 249,935 Over

Estimated Cash Value \$10,400,314

If there is no jackpot prize ticket sold in tonight's drawing:	low	high
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Current Roll Cycle	\$26,183,580	\$26,183,580
Estimated Sales for Next Draw	\$932,000	\$981,700
Estimated Total Draw Sales for the Roll Cycle	\$27,115,580	\$27,165,280
**Estimated Support for the Jackpot Prize In the Next Draw	\$13,980,463	\$14,006,087

Wednesday Prospective Jackpot	\$13,500,000
Possible funds added to prize	\$480,463
Estimated Cash Value	\$10,596,546
Wednesday Prospective Jackpot	\$13,750,000
Possible funds added to prize	\$230,463
Estimated Cash Value	\$10,792,779
Wednesday Prospective Jackpot	\$14,000,000
**Amount necessary to fund prospective jackpot	(15,335)
Estimated Cash Value	\$10,989,011

If a Jackpot Prize ticket is sold in tonight's drawing

Current Interest Factor 1.2740 Next Advertised Jackpot 5.00 M
Previous Draw Factor 1.2758 Cash Value 3.92 M

Approval for Estimated Jackpot Amount to Advertise

Karny Pyra 8/30/21 10:25 AM 13.75 M Kathy Pyka Jackpot Amount Controller Date The Mille 8/30/21 10:31 AM 13.75 M Jackpot Amount Ryan Mindell Lottery Operations Director Date 8/30/21 11:26 AM 13.75 M **Jackpot Amount** Gary Grief Date **Executive Director**

Estimated Support for Jackpot Prize = (Est. total draw sales in the roll cycle) x (Jackpot prize is 40.47% of draw sales)*(int factor) *Estimated total draw sales may be adjusted to include promotional wagers associated with this game.

^{**}If additional funds are required, funds will be taken from the State Lottery Account as identified in Government Code, § 466.355